BY SPEED POST/FAX



Govt. of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Department of Agricultural Research & Education Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi –110 001 Ph. No. 23070821, Fax No.011- 23387293

F.No.E-7/22/2018-IC.II Date: 1st October 2018

The Director ICAR- Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi.

Subject: Foreign visit of Dr. K. Annapurna, Head & Pr. Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi to avail the INSA Bilateral Exchange Programme 2018 from 25.10.2018 to 07.11.2018 at Germany -reg.

Reference: IARI's letter No.10-81/2018-P-I dated 13th August 2018

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of the competent authority of this Department to Dr. K. Annapurna, Head & Pr. Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi to avail the INSA Bilateral Exchange Programme 2018 from 25.10.2018 to 07.11.2018 at Germany. The entire expenses shall be borne by Borne by Indian National Science Academy (INSA). The period of absence of Dr. K. Annapurna, Pr. Scientist will be regulated by treating this period as 'On duty' with full salary and allowances as per rules as envisaged in DARE's letter No. 8-76/2009.IC.II dated 5th July 2013. The duration of the visit shall not be extended.

2. Dr. K. Annapurna, Head & Pr. Scientist, may be relieved for joining the program abroad in accordance with the travel schedule and necessary sanction may be issued by the Institute under intimation to this Department. Dr. K. Annapurna, Head & Pr. Scientist, may be advised to get in touch with the Embassy of India, Berlin Tiergartenstrasse 17, 10785 Berlin Germany to present brief of her accomplishment and activities abroad.

Yours faithfully

(A.G. Subramanian)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Contd...

Copy to:

- 1. DDG (CS), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Dir.(P), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Dr. K. Annapurna, Head & Pr. Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi (By Post/Fax).
- 4. Embassy of India, Berlin Tiergartenstrasse 17, 10785 Berlin Germany (By Air Mail).
- 5. Project Director, DKMA, with request to kindly upload this permission letter on ICAR website.
- 6. ADG (TC), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. NIC, DARE & US (Coord.), DARE.
- 8. Guard file, Master file & Event Register.

(A.G. Subramanian)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India